- 1 HR296
- 2 202166-1
- 3 By Representatives Drummond and Clarke
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 29-MAY-19

Τ	202166-1:n:05/29/2019:AR/ar LSA2019-1952
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	CELEBRATING THE 50TH WEDDING ANNIVERSARY OF EDWARD
9	JACKSON HENSON AND VERNETTA ALFREDETTA PETERS HENSON.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are proudly presented
12	to Edward Jackson Henson and Vernetta Alfredetta Peters Henson
13	on the momentous occasion of their 50th Wedding Celebration;
14	and
15	WHEREAS, Edward Jackson Henson and Vernetta
16	Alfredetta Peters were united in holy matrimony on June 7,
17	1969, in Plateau, Alabama, at Union Missionary Baptist Church;
18	and
19	WHEREAS, this union has been blessed with two
20	children and three grandchildren who have been reared in the
21	fear and admonition of the Lord; and
22	WHEREAS, in addition to providing for their family a
23	legacy of wit, wisdom, and love, Edward and Vernetta have
24	served in many church ministries and community organizations;
25	they are members of the Shiloh Missionary Baptist Church,
26	where Edward serves as Co-Chairman of the Deacons Board,
27	Assistant Sunday School Superintendent, Sunday School Teacher,

1 and member of the Male Chorus; Vernetta serves as a member of 2 the Deaconess Ministry, Assistant Sunday School Teacher, Board Member/Secretary of Toulminville-Crichton Community 3 Redevelopment Corporation, member of the Crichton Community 4 5 Action Group, and a member of the MPCAAA; they are both active in their respective High School Alumni Associations; and WHEREAS, Edward Jackson Henson and Vernetta 8 Alfredetta Peters Henson have earned the respect and 9 admiration of all with whom they have come in contact; they 10 are the proud recipients of the love and affection of their family and friends; now therefore, 11 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 12

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Edward Jackson Henson and Vernetta Alfredetta Peters Henson are heartily congratulated on the milestone event of their 50th Wedding Anniversary, and this resolution is offered to them in highest tribute, along with sincere best wishes for continued prosperity.

13

14

15

16

17